502261335 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
University of Leeds	03/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Benjamin Moore & Co.		
Street Address:	101 Paragon Drive		
City:	Montvale		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07645		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12668324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023633490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-363-2620

Email: pricilla@htthan.com

Correspondent Name: The H.T. Than Law Group

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 520

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJM-043.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H.T. Than

Total Attachments: 5

source=SCAN2077#page1.tif source=SCAN2077#page2.tif source=SCAN2077#page3.tif source=SCAN2077#page4.tif source=SCAN2077#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029962 FRAME: 0971

OP \$40.00 12668324

ASSIGNMENT

UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS, a corporation incorporated by Royal Charter (Company No. RC 000658) and whose postal address is: The University of Leeds, Leeds LS2 9JT, U.K. ("ASSIGNOR")

and

BENJAMIN MOORE & CO., a corporation whose postal address is: 101 Paragon Drive Montvale, NJ 07645, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS **ASSIGNOR** has agreed to transfer to **ASSIGNEE** rights to certain technology and intellectual property rights including patent rights with respect to certain technologies by virtue of work by the inventors funded by **ASSIGNEE** under a Sponsored Research Agreement between **ASSIGNOR** and **ASSIGNEE** dated September 2005 and subsequently amended;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A", and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of said applications, and any reissue applications of the patents and continuations and divisions of such reissue applications, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada and in any other country, the right to claim convention priority under said applications, and the right to sue for and obtain damages, including past damages, under the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule "A";

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to **ASSIGNEE** for its sole use

and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **ASSIGNOR** had this assignment not been made.

Executed on this . 5th day of March 2013 at Leeds, West Yorkshire, England

(city)

UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS

By:

Name: ANDREW DULEY Title: DIRECTOR OF COMMERCIALISATION

Witness:

Print Name: STEPHEN GRIPPITHS

COMMERCIALISATION SOLICITOR

UNIVERSITY OF LEEDS

monta	Executed	on this	day	of March	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2013	at
(city)							

BENJAMIN MOORE & CO.

Name: Barres W. Chadwich Title: SVP-Operations

Witness: While En Ewily
Print Name: Kithleen Ewily

SCHEDULE "A"

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

R&M Ret No	COUNTR	YA SERVALINO	Tenus	Na Chad
33721-0133	US	60/929,744	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 11, 2007
33721-0147	wo	PCT/US2008/069664	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0185	CA	2,695,130	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0186	US	12/668,324	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0187	CN	200880106503.X	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0188	MY	PI 2010000112	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0189	SG	158347	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0191	AU	2008275028	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0193	RU	2010103129	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0195	IN	229/MUMNP/2010	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008

33721-0197	HK.	10109833.0	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008
33721-0198	EP	08772503.2	COLOR SELECTION SYSTEM	July 10, 2008

PATENT REEL: 029962 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 03/11/2013